

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 146/2017

Commissioner Of Central Excise Tax

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Rathi Bars Ltd

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anurag Kalavatiya

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS**

Order

08/03/2018

Issue notice on application under Section 5 of Limitation Act, returnable on 21st March, 2018.

Advance copy of the appeal will be given to Mr. Sameer Jain.

Name of Mr. Sameer Jain be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J

B.M.G/Gourav/48

सत्यमेव जयते