

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 145/2017

Commissioner Of Central Excise and Ser Tax

----Appellant

Versus

K K Rathi Rathi Bars Ltd

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 146/2017

Commissioner Of Central Excise and Ser Tax

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Rathi Bars Ltd

----Respondent

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 148/2017

Commissioner Of Central Excise and Ser Tax

----Appellant

Versus

Anurag Rathi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Anurag Kalavatiya.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Neelu Mathur.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

29/08/2018

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to place on record submissions filed before the Tribunal below.

List these matters on 06.10.2018, as prayed.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J