

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 145/2017

Commissioner Of Central Excise and Ser Tax

----Appellant

Versus

K K Rathi Rathi Bars Ltd

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 146/2017

Commissioner Of Central Excise and Ser Tax

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Rathi Bars Ltd

----Respondent

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 148/2017

Commissioner Of Central Excise and Ser Tax

----Appellant

Versus

Anurag Rathi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Nilu Mathur

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

05/07/2019

No one is present on behalf of appellant.

List this matter after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J