

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 146/2017

Commissioner Of Central Excise and Ser Tax

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Rathi Bars Ltd

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Hasija, through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

07/02/2025

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Upendra/88